
 

 

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN 
SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION  

Engineering Department  
Head Office Karachi 

 
Reference No.ED/Proc-HOK/149827/2024                      

CORRIGENDUM 

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE OF STRONG ROOM DOORS AT VARIOUS OFFICES 

OF STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (SBP BSC) 

 

1. Reference is made to Invitation to Bid No. ED/Proc-HOK/115484/2024 regarding subject 

“Procurement” published on 06th September 2024 in daily newspapers “Khaleej Times U.A.E”, “The 

Nation”, “Jang”, “Pak” & “Pakistan Today” and uploaded on PPRA (Ref # TS547386E) on 09th 

September 2024.   

2. The deadline for submission of clarification(s) in respect of the biding documents was 10th October 

2024 which has been extended till 15th November, 2024, deadline for submission of bids was 07th 

November 2024 (02:30 PM) which has been extended till 12th December, 2024 (02:30 PM) . Bids will 

be opened on the same day (i.e. 12th December, 2024) at the same venue at 03:00 PM. 

3. All other conditions shall remain same.    

       Director (A)  

          Engineering Department 

       

 



 
SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION 

Engineering Department 
Head Office Karachi 

No. ED/Proc-HOK/115484/2024 
INVITATION TO BIDS  

 

PROCUREMENT OF “SUPPLY, INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE OF STRONG ROOM DOORS AT VARIOUS OFFICES OF 

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (SBP BSC) 

 
1. State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC) intends to undertake Procurement of “Supply, Installation 

& Maintenance of Strong Room Doors at Various Offices of State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (SBP 
BSC). Sealed bids are invited from all eligible bidders registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are 
on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue (Sales Tax and Income Tax), meeting inter alia following eligibility 
criteria: 
a) Bidder must be Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) or authorized dealer/agent of the OEM dealing in Supply of 

Strong Room Doors.  
b) Bidder in case of authorized dealer/agent of the OEM must be authorized by the OEM specifically for this procurement. 
c) Bidder must offer Strong Room Doors of such an OEM which has successfully completed three (03) contracts of supply 

of at least Resistance Grade XI, EX and CD designated conforming to EN 1143-1 or its approved equivalent certification 
and Class D High Security Locks conforming to EN 1300 or its approved equivalent standard, to central banks/monetary 
authorities/governments during last 5 (five) years. 

2. The contract shall be signed between the Bidder and SBP BSC. In case the bidder is other than OEM, the same shall be 
required to provide an OEM Guarantee as per form of OEM Guarantee annexed as “Appendix-9” in the bidding documents. 

3. This IFB is also uploaded on the website https://www.ppra.org.pk and https://www.sbp.org.pk. Bidding Documents 
containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available for the interested bidders free of cost and may be downloaded 
from https://www.sbp.org.pk/tenders/index2.asp. Bidding will be conducted under National Competitive Bidding 
Procedure specified in the Public Procurement Rules 2004 as per Rule-36(b), under Single stage – two envelope procedure. 

4. A Pre-Bid meeting will be held on 07-10-2024 at 03:30 PM either physically at below given address of the SBP BSC or 
virtually via Zoom Video Conferencing, for which link will be shared with bidders. Desired attendees may be required to 
intimate at (proc.engg.hok@sbp.org.pk) three (03) days prior to the pre-bid meeting. In-case Pre-Bid meeting is falling on 
public holiday, the same will be conducted on next working day at the same time and venue.  

5. Any prospective bidder requiring any clarification(s) in respect of the Bidding Documents may notify the SBP BSC in writing 
within 28 days (i.e. by 10-10-2024) prior to the deadline for submission of bids. Clarifications sought after due date shall 
not be entertained. Copies of the Employer’s response/addendum/corrigendum (if any) will be uploaded on employer’s 
website, including a description of the enquiry but without identifying its source.  

6. Project Site(s) survey may be conducted on the timelines provided in the Bid Data Sheet of the bidding documents. 
7. The Bids prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents along with bid security amounting to   

PKR. 15,000,000/- in the shape as specified in bidding documents must reach to office of the undersigned on or before                 
07-11- 2024 till 02:30 PM (PST). Bids will be opened in the presence of bidder’s representatives who choose to attend at 
03:00 PM (PST) on same day in Meeting Room, Engineering Department, State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services 
Corporation, Head Office Karachi, Pakistan. In case opening date is falling on a public holiday, the bid will be opened on 
next working day at the same time and venue. 

The Director (A) 
Engineering Department, 1st Floor, Bolton Market Building, 

M.A. Jinnah Road, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC Karachi, Pakistan  
Phone: (92-21) 3311-4103/4159/4171/4105 

    Email: proc.engg.hok@sbp.org.pk 

https://www.ppra.org.pk/
https://www.sbp.org.pk/
https://www.sbp.org.pk/tenders/index2.asp

	sbp3010-1212
	sbp99-711

